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Public Securities held by the Post Office—continued.

4

Particulars of Security. Amount held P„1.„ bn „rt „r Amount held
: as at 1' Sold, renewed, as at

Nature of Security. Maturity Bateof ln KenewaI. or redeemed. 31st M^ch,
1 J

SECURITIES HELD IN RESPECT OP SAVINGS-BANK INVESTMENTS—continued.
% £ £ £ £

Brought forward ..
..

..
..

.'. 31,186,362 14,760,911 15,669,686 30,277,587
Held in New Zealand—continued.

New Zealand Government Securities—continued.
New Zealand Loans Act, 1908 (Ordinary Revenue Account— 1/10/49 4 100,000 .. 100,000

Miscellaneous)
Ditto .. ..

.. .. .. .. 1/9/51 4 200,000 .. .. 200,000
New Zealand Loans Act, 1908 (Public Works Fund— 1/7/49 4 60,000 ..

.. 60,000
General Purposes)

Ditto .. .. .. ..
.. .. 1/5/50 4 200,000 ..

.. 200 000
1/9/51 4 100,000 .. 100,000 .

New Zealand State-guaranteed Advances Act, 1909—
Advances to Settlers Branch .. .. .. 1,10/48 34 100,000 ..

.. 100 000
1/4/49 3|- 37,000 ..

.. 37^00
Advances to Workers Branch .. .. .. 1/10/48 3| 325,000 .. .. 3 95 000

1/4/49 3| 100,000 ..
.. 100'000

Guaranteed Mining Advances Branch
.. .. 1/4/49 3f 5,000 .. .. 5 000

Land for Settlements Branch .. .. .. 1/10/48 3J 25,000 .. .. 25 000
1/4/49 3f 410,000 60,000 .. 470'000

Local Authorities Branch .. .. . . .. 1/4/33 44 33,000 .. 33 000
1/4/33 4J 5,000 .. .. 5000
1/4/47 3i 170,000 .. .. 170,000

1/10/47 3J 425,000 ..
.. 425,000

•• 1/4/48 3J 212,000 .. .. 212,000
1/10/48 34 390,000 ..

.. 390,000
1/4/49 34 275 000 .. .. 275 000
1/4/49 3f 71,000 .. .. 7L000
1/4/49 4 9,000 .. .. 9,000

Native Land Settlement Branch .. .. .. 1/10/47 3|- 20,000 .. 20 000
1/10/48 3J 361,600 .. .. 361^600
1/4/49 3f- 54,500 .. .. 54,5001/4/49 4 30,000 ..

.. 30 000
1/4/33 4ti 80,000 .. .. 80,000New Zealand State - guaranteed Advances Acts,

1909, 1910—
Advances to Settlers Branch .. .. .. 1/2/34 4J 752,094 .. .. 752,094Advances to Workers Branch .. .. .. 1/2/34 4~ 165,130 25,000 ..

]90'l30
1/2/34 4i 406 .. .. '406

Native Land Settlement Branch
.. ..

.. 1/4/49 3f 30,000 .. .. 30 0001/4/34 4 50,000 ..

"

50^000Post and Telegraph Act, 1908 .. .. .. 1/7/49 4 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000
Public Revenues Amendment Act, 1915, sec. 5 (War 1/2/34 4 2,093,750 .. .. 2,093,750

Expenses)
Railways Improvement Authorization Act, 1914 .. 1/2/34 4 56,200 .. .. 56 200

1/V49 4 .. 10,300 !. 10^3001/2/50 4 673,000 1,000 .. 674,000Railways Improvement Authorization Act, 1914, and 1/9/33 4 245,000 .. .. 245,000
Finance Act, 1926, sec. 3

Rangitaiki Land Drainage Amendment Act, 1913, and 1/3/34 4 168,000 ..
.. 168,000

amendments
Ditto .. ..

.. .. .. .. 1/3/34 44 37,000 .. .. 37,000
Rangitaiki Land Drainage Amendment Act, 1913, and 1/12/30 4 45,000 .. 45,000

Finance Act, 1920, sec. 16
Ditto ..

.. .. .. .. .. 1/12/50 4 24,000
.. .. 24,000

1/12/51 4 .. 63,000 .. 63,000
1/12/30 4i 10,000 .. 10,000Rangitaiki Land Drainage Amendment Act, 1913, and 1/12/51 4 80,000 2,000 .. 82 000

Finance Act, 1921-22, sec. 23
Rangitaiki Land Drainage Amendment Act, 1913, and 1/12/51 4 42,000 8,000 .. 50,000Finance Act, 1923, sec. 5
Rangitaiki Land Drainage Amendment Act, 1913, and 1/12/51 4 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

Finance Act, 1924, sec. 5
State Advances Act, 1913—

Advances to Settlers Branch .. .. .. 1/1/34 4 105,000
.. .. 105,000

» ••
•• 1/2/34 4 49,000 .. .. 49^000

1/6/51 4 573,200 .. 500,000 73,200
» •• •• .. 1/12/33 4} 205,000 .. .. 205,000

1/4/34 4i 55,000 .. .. 55,000
1/6/51 41 1,076,180 .. .. 1,076,180

Advances to Workers Branch .. .. .. 1/2/34 4 25,000 .. .. 25 000
1/6/51 4 50,000 .. I: 50'000
1/5/50 4J 400,000 .. 200,000 200,000
1/8/50 4j 300,000 .. .. 300,000
1/6/51 4i 934,700 .. .. 934,700

T ia,
"

T
1/9/51 4| 1,670 .. .. 1,670

Local Authorities Branch ..
.. .. .. 1/4/47 34 230,000 .. .. 230,000

1/6/51 4 200,000 .. 200,000
Carried forward ..

.. ... .. .. 43,870,792 15,140,211 17,034,686 41,976,317
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